FORM OF ORDER SHEET

Court of		
1		
Case No	•	260/ 2023

S.No.	Date of order proceedings	Order or other proceedings with signature of judge					
.l .l	2	3					
1-	31/1/2023	The appeal of Mst. Anila Babar presented today by Mr. Munfat Ali Yousafzai Advocate. It is fixed for preliminary hearing before Single Bench at Peshawar on Parcha Peshi is given to appellant/counsel.					
		By the order of Chairman REGISTRAR					
		,					
1 1 1 1							

BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWASERVICE TRIBUNAL, PESHAWAR.

.. То

The Chairman Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Service Tribunal Peshawar

Aneela Babar PST

VERSUS

Education Department

APPLICATION FOR THE HEARING THE ABOVE MENTION APPEAL AT THE PRINCIPAL SEAT IN PESHAWAR.

Respectfully Sheweth.

- 1. That the above mention appeal is to be constituted here at the Principal seat of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Service Tribunal in Peshawar.
- That the appellant want the hearing of this appeal be heard here that the
 Principal seat in Peshawar.

It is therefore requested that the above mention appeal be heard here at the Principal seat of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Service Tribunal in Peshawar.

Dated 31/01/2023

Appellant/Petitioner

Through

Munfat ali Yousafzai
Advocates High Court
Peshawar

BEFORE THE SERVICE TRIBUNAL KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWAPESHAWAR

1	
Mst. Anila Babar PST Government Girls Primary	7 School
Rustam Abad District Kohistan Upper.	ppellant
Versus	
District Education Officer (F) District Kohistan Upper Resp	& others ondents

INDEX

S.No	Description of Documents	Annex	Pages
1.	Memo of appeal with affidavit		1-6
<u></u>	Copy of Appointment Order	Α	7
3	Copy of the impugned order dated 23-06-2021	В	8
4	Copies of the departmental appeal and appellate order	C&D	9-10
5	Wakalatnama	,	11

Appellant

Through

Munfat Ali Yousafzai

Advocate High Court Cell: 0344-9213367

BEFORE THE SERVICE TRIBUNAL KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWAPESHAWAR

Service Appeal No.

260/2023

	ļ					
t. Anila	Bàbar	PST	Government	Girls	Primary	School
stam Åb	ad Distri	ict Ko	histan Upper.		-	
7				······		
. ;	App	ellant	:		·	
		Vers	sus			
1. Distri	ct Educa	ition (Officer (F) Dist	rict Kol	nistan Up	per.
					-	
Pesha	war					
3. The S	ecretary	E & S	SE Departmer	nt, Khyb	er Pakht	unkhwa
Pesha	war.					
1		•				
	1. Distri 2. Direct Pesha 3. The S	App 1. District Educa 2. Director E & Peshawar	Appellant Vers 1. District Education C 2. Director E & SE Peshawar 3. The Secretary E & S	Appellant Versus 1. District Education Officer (F) Dist 2. Director E & SE Department Peshawar 3. The Secretary E & SE Department	Appellant Versus 1. District Education Officer (F) District Kol 2. Director E & SE Department Khybe Peshawar 3. The Secretary E & SE Department, Khyb	Appellant Versus 1. District Education Officer (F) District Kohistan Up 2. Director E & SE Department Khyber Pakhtu Peshawar 3. The Secretary E & SE Department, Khyber Pakht

APPEAL UNDER SECTION 4 OF SERVICE TRIBUNAL ACT, 1974 AGAINST THE IMPUGNED ORDER DATED 23-06-2021 WHEREBY THE MAJOR PENALTY OF REMOVAL FROM SERVICE HAS BEEN IMPOSED UPON THE APPELLANT AND AGAINST THE IMPUGNED APPELLATE ORDER DATED 06-01-2023, WHEREBY DEPARTMENTAL APPEAL OF THE APPELLANT HAS BEEN REJECTED ON NO GOOD GROUNDS.

.....Respondents

PRAYER

On accepting this service appeal, the impugned order dated 23/06/2021 and the impugned appellate order dated 06-01-2023 may very kindly be set aside and the appellant be reinstated into service with all back benefits.

Any other relief which this Hon'ble Tribunal deems appropriate that may also be awarded in favour of the appellant.

Respectfully Sheweth;

Brief facts giving rise to this appeal are as under:

- 1. That the appellant was the employee of the respondent department and was serving as PST Teacher at GGPS Rustam Abad District Kohistan Upper, quite efficiently and to the entire satisfaction of the her superiors since 07-08-2009, (Copy of Appointment Order is attached as annexure A)
- 2. That appellant was never found absent during surprise visits of her officers and performing her duties regularly.

4. That feeling aggrieved from the order dated 23-06-2021 the appellant preferred departmental appeal before the appellate authority on 23-07-2021, and the appellate authority rejected the departmental appeal or the appellant on 06-01-2023, (Copies of the departmental appeal and appellate order are attached as annexure C & D)

5. That the appellant feeling aggrieved from the impugned order dated 23-06-2021 and appellate order dated 06-01-2023, have no other remedy but to file this service appeal on the following grounds amongst the other grounds.

GROUNDS:

- A. That both the impugned orders of the respondents are illegal, unlawful, against the facts, based on mala fide intention, against the norms of natural justice, violative of the Constitution and Service Laws and material on record, hence the same are not tenable and liable to be set aside in the best interest of justice.
- B. That the appellant has not been treated by respondents in accordance with law and rules of the subject noted above and as such the respondents violated article 4, 25 of the constitution of Islamic Republic of Pakistan 1973,
 - C. That no warnings, absence notice, show cause notice, has been served on the appellant before issuing the order dated 23-06-2021, hence the appellant is unheard.
 - D. That, no opportunity of hearing was given by the respondents to the appellant before issuing the impugned

order, which is clearly the violation of principles and rules of services similarly against the principles enshrined by the honorable supreme court in various judgments.

- E. That no regular enquiry has been conducted before issuing the impugned orders dated 23-06-2021 and 06-01-2023.
- F. That both the respondents have not properly evaluated the facts and evidences on record before passing the impugned orders. There is nothing on record which shows that appellant is unable to perform the duty in the respondent department.
- G. That no chance of defense, personal hearing has been provided to the appellant before issuing the impugned orders.
- H. That appellant is young energetic efficient person and having un blemished service record which could be verified from the service record of the appellant, therefore the appellant is entitled for reinstatement with all back benefits.
- I. That the appellant seeks permission to advance other grounds and proofs at the time of arguments.

On accepting this service appeal, the impugned order dated 23/06/2021 and the impugned appellate order

dated 06-01-2023 may very kindly be set aside and the appellant be reinstated into service with all back benefits.

Any other relief not specifically prayed for but deems appropriate in the circumstances of the case may also be granted.

Appellant

Through

Munfat Ali Yousafzai Advocate High Court

Dated: 30/01/2023

Certified that as per instruction of my client no such appeal has been filed before this Hon'ble Forum.

Advocate

BEFORE THE SERVICE TRIBUNAL KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWAPESHAWAR

Mst. Anila Babar PST Government Girls Primary School
Rustam Abad District Kohistan Upper.

Versus

District Education Officer (F) District Kohistan Upper & others
Respondents

AFFIDAVIT

I, Munfat Ali Yousafzai Advocate, do hereby solemnly affirm and declare that as per instructions of my client the contents of the above appeal are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief and nothing has been kept secret from this Hon'ble Tribunal.

ADVOCATE

CNIC: 16202-3021334-3

Cell: 0344-9213367



FICE OF THE EXECUTIVE DISTRICT OFFICER ELE SECONDARY EDUCATION KOHISTAN

Consequent upon approval of District Departmental Selection Committee of Elementary & Secondary Education Department Kohiston the competent authority is pleased to appoint the following (Female) candidates against the rost of PST in BPS-St UIC Wise) in the selection need against each according to the Policy issued by the Government of NWFP Elementary & Secondary E "ucation Department in the interest of public service with".

	•	•		***************************************
S.n. Name of Candidate	Father Name			4.
Bibi Fazceia		R/O	Name of School w	nere Remarks
Shaheen	Alli Al har Aurani Zeb	Goshali	GGPS Bar Bak	
Khudija Bibi Gulshahnaz Bibi	Saif-ul 'Jalouk	Karang Goshali	GGPS Karang Belo GGPS Shah Dar	
Anila Babar	Mond Saced Bahar Khan	Karang	GGPS Karang Belo	do
Nazia Norgen 	Majeed	- Komila Harban	GGPS Kass Bank GGPS Harban Ks	-do-
	(Churshid Khar	Peach Bela	GGPS Pero Bela	-do-
CONDITIONS				

No TAI DA is allowed to any one

Charge report should be submitted to all concerned

Their appointment is purely on temporary basis and liable to termination at any time with out a ssigning

They will be governed by such thes & regulation enforced and as prescribed by the Government from time to time for the category of the Government Servants to which they belong

In case the above candidates failed to assume the charge of his post with in filteen days of the issuance of this Order their appointment will auton atically stand cancelled.

The Should produced Age & Health Cert Teate from EDO Health Kohistan

They should not be allowed to take over charge if their age is less than 18-years & above 35-years.

Their original certificates/ Degrees shour be verified by Dy: District Officer (Female) E&SE Kehistan from the concerned board/ University/ Institution before drawl of their pay

> Executive District Officer E&SE Kollistan

Dated Kohistan the Copy of the above is forwarded in these

PS to Secretary Elementary & Secondary Education Department NWFP Penhawar

PA to Director Elementary & Secondary Education NWFP Pesitawar District Coordination Officer Kohistan

District Accounts Cificer Robistan

Dy: DO (F) ERSE Kchistan

Candidates concerned

. Executive District Offices E&SE Kohistan



Anila babar

OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT EDUCATION OFFICER (F) KOHISTAN (UPPER)

B- 8

Email: deofemalekohistanupper@gmail.com

OFFICE OF DER/ REMOVAL PROM SERVICE

- Whereas Mist. Anila Babar PST GGPS Rustamabad, Kohistan Upper remained willfully absent from her duty without proper permission, intimation or leave.
- 2. Whereas she has been reported absent by EMA several times, as indicated in the show cause.
- 3. Whereas she was called several times to resume her school duty properly, but she badly failed to comply the Departmental Orders.
- d. Whereas she has drawn her salary illegally during her absent period without performing her duty.
- 5. Whereas her absenteeism was confirmed/verified by the concerned ASDEO/SDEO, vide meeting held on 10-04-2021 and it was unanimously decided to terminate her services.
- Whereas a show cause notice was served upon her vide this office order No. 1028-33
 Dated: 21-04-2021, which was delivered to her vide her proper acknowledgement and
 dated signature.
- 7. Whereas she badly failed to reply to the show cause within stipulated period.
- 8 She badly failed to avail the chance of personal hearing.
- 9. Whereas her illegal drawl of pay was confirmed by the concerned Accountant/ Assistant vide his signature on copy of show cause on 27-4-2021.
- 10. Whereas while going through the material on record and verified the absenteeism of the said reacher by 5DEO & ASDEO concerned in the meeting, and personal observations of the undersigned, all the charges/allegations leveled against her have been proved to the full satisfaction of the undersigned.

Therefore the undersigned being the competent authority do hereby impose Major Penalcy of Removal from Service, upon Mst. Anila Babar PST GGPS Rustamabad Kohistan Upper under Rule 4(b) of E&D Rules 2011, with immediate effect, in the interest of public service.

(MUHAMMAD AMIN)

District Education Officer (F)

District Kohistan Upper.

Dated: 23 /06/2021

ind No. 1822-29

Copy for information and necessary action forwarded to:

- 1. The PA to Director Elementary & Secondary Education, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.
- 2. The Deputy Commissioner Kohistan Upper.
- 3. The District Accounts Officer Kohistan Upper.
- 4. The PARO District Education Officer (F) Kohistan Upper.
- 5 The Sob Divisional Education Officer (F) Dassu Aphistan Upper.
- The DDO concerned to stop the pay of the concerned teacher and make necessary entries in her service book, immediately.
- 7. The Ex. PST, Mst. Anila Babar GGPS Rustamabad, Kohistan Upper.
- 8. Copy to Master File for record.

District Education Officer (F)
District Kohistan Upper.

Alem

,我们就是一个时间,我们就是一个时间,我们就是一个时间,我们就是一个时间,我们就是一个时间,我们也会看到一个时间,我们也会会看到一个时间,我们也会会会会会会会, 第一个时间,我们就是一个时间,我们就是一个时间,我们就是一个时间,我们就是一个时间,我们就是一个时间,我们就是一个时间,我们就是一个时间,我们就是一个时间,我们

يمطايق برخاتنگي آروْرنبر 29-1822 بتاريخ 2021-06-23

"Removal from Service of Mst. Anila Babar PST GGPS Rustom Abad Kohistan Upper"

ابل بمد جواب برخاش وبل عرض بهيما كالمعاكما بك

سلسلىتىسر EMAر يورث، كى دفعه بمطابق تارىخ غير حاضرى 2021-04-10 ميسكول مين با قاعده اين منصى يرمصروف كارتقى يسي نير س سكول كا دور فين كيا يكر پوجى غير عاضر تصوّ ركر كے ميرى ايك دن كي تخواه بدوجه كافي كئى ہے۔ اس ليئے عرض ہے۔ كہ بغير جحت كے كافي كئى ايك دن كى تنخواه مجھےوالیں دی جائے۔

میں جب سے سکول بندامیں جرتی ہوئی ہوں۔ تب سے آج تک با قاعدہ سکول میں حاضرتھی۔ جس کی تقید بق کیلئے رجسر حاضری مرسین کی تمام متعلقہ

كايمال لفسلذامين-جبیا کہیں میان کر بچی ہوں کہ بن کبھی بھی سکول ڈیوٹی سے غیر حاضر تبین رہی۔اور نہ مجھے کسی تم کی اطلاع، خط یا غیر حاضری کی رپورٹ تبین عیبی گئی تر سمس طرح میں کسی کے خطہ یاغیر حاضری کی دیورٹ کی وجوہ کرسکتی ہوں؟

چونکه پس با قاعده ژبونی رمصروف کارتھی ۔ تو ظاہر ہے کہ محکیے نے تخواہ بھی دی ہوگی جومیرے کام کی موض الجرت ہے۔

سمى بھى دفترى عملىنى غير عاضرى كومير سكول سے تعديق كرنے كيلئے درميان كرصة شكايت ، دور وثيب كيا۔ اورمور ند 2021-04-10 كو ميثنك يس اطلاع بابازباني نبيس بتايا كيا-ياس ليئ كديس با قاعده سكول ميس فرائض منصى يديبره ورجور بي تقى-اس لين استم كى اطلاع كى شايد

میرے نام پر محکیے کی طرف ہے آج تک کوئی Show Cause نوٹس نہیں بھی گئی اس لیئے کس طرح کسی کونفصیل بھیجی حاسکتی ہے؟

جيما كربيان كياجاج كاب كر بحص كو في Show Cause وثش نبيس طلاس ليئة اس كاجواب بحي تبيس ويا كيا مولاً -

بتأري 16-06-2021 كولوسر كسابيج كيشن آفيسر (Male & Female) كوبستان ايرنے بذات خوداسيند دورے كے دوران مير السكول میں مجھے حاضر پایااور Personal Hearing کی اورتصد نفی دستخدا ثبت کیئے ہیں۔ (رجمٹر حاضر کی مدرسین لف بند ا ہے)

چونکه پین زین دایونی پر حامزهی اس لیئے لا زی طور پرمیری تخواه بھی ملی ہرگ۔

میراسکول دیکارڈسرکل ASDEO نے بھی چیک کیا۔ جس کی تصدیقی و شخط کے صفحات رجٹر مدرسین لف بندا ہیں۔اس کے بعد میرے سکول میں سکول كاوقات كاريس كسى اورعبده وارفي دوره بيس كيا-

اسليم هائق بالا كتحت جناب والاسے كرارش بے كم جى بركائے الزامات بے بنياداور فير قانونى إيى-

البذاعرض كر ارش بيك جميم يرى سروى ير بحال كياجائية وادساته مونة والى بالصافى كالزامات سے جميم برى زمةر ارديا جائة آ كي ثيرن

نوازش ہوگی۔

Mesh

Anila انلهارPST GGPS Rustom Abad ومثركث ايركوبستان مورند:2021 - 7<u>ه / 28</u>

DIRECTORATE OF ELEMENTARY & SECONDARY EDUCATION KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA PESHAWAR

NOTIFICATION

- 1. WHEREAS, the District Education Officer Female Kohistan Upper has imposed major penalty of removal from Service upon the below Ex teachers of District Kohistan Upper under E&D Rules-2011 vide her Notifications issued under Endorsement No. 4627-36 dated 9.9.2021, and No: 4607-16 dated 09-09-2021 and No: 1782-89 dated; 23-06-2021.
- ANDWHEREAS, the Appellants concerned submitted their appeals for their reinstatements to this office and sent these appeals to the DEO (F) Kohistan Upper for her comments/views vide letter No. 7251 dated: 11-08-2021, No. 5348 dated: 04-10-2021 and No. 2213 dated; 22-09-2021 and the DEO (F) Kohistan Upper submitted her report dated: 31-05-2022.
- 3. ANDWHEREAS, an opportunity of personal hearing were granted to the appellants vide this office letter No: 8398 dated; 15-11-22, No.6520-21 dated; 07-11-2022 and No. 5579 dated; 06-12-2022, but they have not attended this Directorate on due date and time.

Now therefore, in exercise of power conferred under the Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Government Servants (E&D) Rules, 2011, the appellate authority, Director (E&SE KP) rejected the appeals of appellants under Rule 17 (2) (a) of the E&D Rules-2011 in the interest of the public service.

- 1) Nasreen Bibi Ex PST GGPS Gabir.
- 2) Najma Bibi Ex PST GGPS seri Gabir
- Shabnum Afait Ex PST GGPS Samad Abad.
- Nascem Akhtar Ex PST GGPS Sheshrat.
- Saira Bano Ex PST GGPS Chushing.
- Ancela Ex PST GGPS Rustamabad,
- 7) Maryam Bibi Ex PST GGPS rustan Abad.8) Musasrat Gul Ex PST GGPS Khat Gandia.
- 9) Nasreen Bashir Ex PST Sheshrat.

Director

Elementary & Secondary Education Khyber Pakhtunkhwa

/2023.

5470-82

/F.No.322/Vol-II/F/Appeal Kohistan Upper Dated

District Education Officer (Female) Kohistan Upper.

District 'Account Officer Kohistan Upper.

3. Sub Division Education Officer (Female) concerned.

4. Teacher Concerned,

5. PA to Director Elementary & Secondary Education Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.

Copy forwarded for information to the:-

Assistant/Director (Female) Elementary & Secondary Education

Khyler Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar

وعوى 20/ Den باعث تحريرآ نكه مقدمه مندرجة عنوان بالامين اپني طرف ہے واسطے ہيروي وجواب دہي وکل کاروائي متعلقه / Leget Devel آن مقام مسكر مقرر کر کے اقرار کیا جاتا ہے۔ کہ صاحب موصوف کو مقدمہ کی کل کاروائی کا کامل اختیار ہوگا۔ نیز ولیل صاحب کوراضی ناملکرنے ق تقرر ثالث و فیصلہ پر حلف دینے جواب دہی اور اقبال وعوی اور المدرت ذکری کرنے اجراء اور وصولی چیک و روپیدار عرضی دعوی اور درخواست مرسم کی تصدیق زرایں پر دستنظ کرانے کا اختیار ہوگا۔ نیز صورت عدم پیروی یا ڈگری بیطرفہ یا اپیل کی برا مدگ اورمنسوجی نیز دائر کرنے اپیل مگرانی ونظر ٹانی و بیروی کرنے کامخاج ہوگا۔ از بصورت ضرورت مقدمہ ندکور کے کل یا جزوی کاروائی کے واسطے اور وکیل یا مختار قانونی کوایے ہمراہ یا اپنے بجائے اتقرر کا اختیار ہوگا۔ اوراصاحب مقرر شدہ کو بھی وہی جملہ مذکور با اختیار ات حاصل ہو ل کے اوراس کا ساختہ پر داختہ مظور وقبول ہوگا دوران مقدمہ میں جوخرچہ ہر جاندالتوائے مقدمہ ہول کے سب سے وہوگا ۔ کوئی تارائخ پیشی مقام دورہ پر ہویا حدسے باہر ہوتو وکیل صاحب بابند ہول گے۔ ے پیروی ذکورکریں ۔ لہذا و کال<u>ت نا</u>مہ کھھدیا کہ سندر ہے۔ Alles W. & Acomo - 20 BC-14-4634 Cell- 03449213367